



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

presents this Resolution of Commendation to

ALDRED DUMLAO

San Nicolas National High School

FOR WINNING THE GOLD MEDAL IN ATHLETICS SECONDARY BOYS 4X400 M RELAY AT THE REGION I
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION (R1AA) MEET IN SAN CARLOS CITY, PANGASINAN ON MAY 14-19, 2023.

WHEREAS, the municipality of San Nicolas recognizes the importance of sports in the development of skills and values such as teamwork, competitiveness, solidarity and respect;

WHEREAS, to ensure that youths are encouraged and motivated to hone their talents and skills in a wide variety of sports, the municipal government of San Nicolas seeks ways to acknowledge their efforts and promote better appreciation for sports;

WHEREAS, Aldred Dumlao from San Nicolas National High School represented the Schools Division of Ilocos Norte in the recently conducted Region 1 Athletic Association Meet and won the Gold Medal in Athletics Secondary Boys 4x400 M Relay Competition;

WHEREAS, such exceptional performance by our young athlete in the said event has brought pride and honor to our town San Nicolas and, therefore, worthy of commendation;

sincerest felicitations and commendation, Aldred Dumlao for winning the Gold Medal in Athletics Secondary Boys 4x400 M Relay Competition at the Region 1 Athletic Association Meet in San Carlos City, Pangasinan on May 14-19, 2023;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, to transcribe copy of this resolution and furnish same to Aldred. Dumlao for his information;

On motion of Member Inno Ma. Angelo Paulo O. Hernando, duly seconded, foregoing resolution was unanimously approved.

This SB Resolution No. 2023-156 was adopted on May 22 2023

I hereby ATTEST to the correctness of the foregoing.

ENRIQUE P. ULEP, JR.

Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan I

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT

NAPOLEON L. HERNANDO Vice-Mayor/Pilesiding Officer

APPROVED:

ANGEL MIGUEL L. HERNANDO

Mayor